



\$~5 (*en bloc*)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13884/2019**

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

29.03.2022

Re-notify on October 11, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 29, 2022/aky