



\$~68, 69 & 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2019

JAI KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh, Advocates for UOI
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav, Advocates for R-2

69

+ W.P.(C) 999/2020

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav, Advocates for R-2

70

+ W.P.(C) 13884/2019

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: None



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

03.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. These petitions have been placed before this Court on an office note informing that the matter was not settled in the Pre Lok Adalat proceedings.
2. List the matter for consideration on 03.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 3, 2024/ns